WISTRON NEWEB CORP

20 Park Avenue II, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 308, Taiwan, R.O.C.

U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation

To the attention of **Federal Communications Commission** Authorization and Evaluation Division

U.S. Agent

Company Name: W-NeWeb Corporation

FRN: **0033416025**

Contact Name: Stephen Sek

Street Address: 1525 McCarthy Blvd, #206 City/Province/Zip: Milpitas 95035, California

Telephone No: 408 666 1277 Email: Stephen.sek@wnc.com.tw

This letter is to confirm that we have accepted the responsibility to act as the designated U.S. Agent for service of process as required by §2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

19De

U.S. Agent Signature:

Date: 2023-03-01

Signed by (printed name): Stephen Sek

<u>Applicant</u>

Company name: Wistron Neweb Corporation

Grantee Code: NKR Contact Name: Lulu Lin

Street Address: 20 Park Avenue II, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu

City/Province/Zip: **Hsinchu/308** Telephone No: +886-3 666-7799 Email: Lulu.Lin@wnc.com.tw

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant has designated the **U.S Agent** noted above for the purpose of accepting service of process on their behalf as required by §2.911(d)(7). The Applicant further acknowledges acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant Signature:

Date: 2023-03-01

Signed by (printed name): Lulu Lin